CH \$640.00 7113149

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM658189

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the entity type of the receiving party from a corporation to a limited liability company previously recorded on Reel 003836 Frame 0068. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the merger.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
BI PROPERTIES I INC.		05/30/2008	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Burlington Industries LLC	
Street Address:	804 Green Valley Road	
Internal Address:	Suite 300	
City:	Greensboro	
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	27408	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 25

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	71131490	BURLINGTON
Serial Number:	71541074	BURLINGTON
Serial Number:	72283979	BURLINGTON
Serial Number:	72448954	MAXIMA
Serial Number:	73002943	BURLINGTON HOUSE
Serial Number:	73819777	VERSATECH
Serial Number:	74291694	MICROMOVE
Serial Number:	75180542	BURLINGTON
Serial Number:	75314234	M.C.S. MOISTURE CONTROL SYSTEM
Serial Number:	75606307	BODYSHIELD
Serial Number:	75624021	
Serial Number:	75676282	BURLINGTON
Serial Number:	75841448	BURLINGTON
Serial Number:	75862936	M.C.S.
Serial Number:	76116071	BURLINGTON
Serial Number:	76263713	C4
Serial Number:	76263714	C3
		TDADEMADI

TRADEMARK

REEL: 007347 FRAME: 0125

900627742

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	76263766	CA
Serial Number:	76263767	C CLASS
Serial Number:	76263774	C5
Serial Number:	76268664	C1
Serial Number:	76287497	BIOGUARD
Serial Number:	76343024	C2
Serial Number:	78631677	
Serial Number:	78741725	NO FLY ZONE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8032559831

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 704-417-3126

Email: lauren.hunstad@nelsonmullins.com, ip@nelsonmullins.com

Correspondent Name: Susan S. Jackson

Address Line 1: 301 S. College Street, 23rd Floor
Address Line 4: Charlotte, NORTH CAROLINA 28202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	058880/09259
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Susan S. Jackson
SIGNATURE:	/Susan S. Jackson/
DATE SIGNED:	07/06/2021

Total Attachments: 5

source=2- Copy of Originally Recorded Certificate of Merger#page1.tif

source=2- Copy of Originally Recorded Certificate of Merger#page2.tif

source=3 - Copy of Previously Recorded Cover Sheet#page1.tif

source=3 - Copy of Previously Recorded Cover Sheet#page2.tif

source=3 - Copy of Previously Recorded Cover Sheet#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007347 FRAME: 0126

Our Ref.: DJB-11-1

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

TRADEMARKS ONLY

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services

Commissioner for Patents

P.O. Box 1450

<u> </u>	exandria, VA 22313-1450	
	the Commissioner for Trademarks: Please record the attache Name of conveying party(ies): BI Properties I Inc.	Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Burlington Industries LLC Internal Address:
	☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State: Delaware ☐ Other:	Street Address: 804 Green Valley Road Suite 300 City: Greensboro State/Country: North Carolina Zip: 27408
3.	Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Assignment Change of Name Other:	Individual(s) citizenship Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State Delaware Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:
	Execution Date: May 30, 2008	Designations must be a separate document from Assignment) Additional name/s & address/es attached Yes No
4.	Application number(s) or registration number(s):	
	If this document is being filed together with a new application A. Trademark Application No.(s) (1) SEE ATTACHED LIST (2) (3) Additional numbers attached	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) (1) SEE ATTACHED LIST (2) (3)
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 71
	concerning document should be mailed: Name: Donna J. Bunton	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)(8521; \$40) (8522; \$25)\$ 1790.0
	Internal Address:	Enclosed ———
	Street Address: Nixon & Vanderhye P.C.	Authorized to be charged to deposit account #14-1140
	901 North Glebe Road 11th Floor City Arlington State: VA Zip: 22203	 The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any deficiency, or credit any overpayment, in the fee(s) filed, or asserted to be filed, or which should have been filed herewith (or with any paper thereafter filed in this application by this firm) to our Account No. 14-1140.
	DO NOT USE TI	HIS SPACE
9.	Statements and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information copy of the original document. Donna J. Bunton Name of Person Signing Signature. Signature. Signature. Signature.	August 11, 2008
	Olgan	30.0
	Total number of pages incl DJB:ew	luding cover sheet, attachments and document:

Delaware

PAGE 1

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"BILLC ACQUISITION LLC", A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY,

"BI PROPERTIES I INC.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

"BURLINGTON APPAREL SERVICES COMPANY", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

"BURLINGTON INDUSTRIES IV, LLC", A NORTH CAROLINA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY,

"BURLINGTON INTERNATIONAL SERVICES COMPANY", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

"BNW CT, INC.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "BURLINGTON INDUSTRIES LLC" UNDER THE NAME OF
"BURLINGTON INDUSTRIES LLC", A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY
ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE,
AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE THIRTTETH DAY OF MAY,
A.D. 2008, AT 10:57 O'CLOCK A.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF

3699900 8100M

080634653

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Varnier Smith Windson

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 6624872

DATE: 05-30-08

TRADEMARK REEL: 007347 FRAME: 0128

The First State

MAY, A.D. 2008, AT 11:59 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

3699900 8100M

080634653

RECORDED: 08/11/2008

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Darriet Smith Hindson

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 6624872

DATE: 05-30-08

TRADEMARK REEL: 007347 FRAME: 0129 Trademark Application Trademark Registration Nos. Nos. (1) 78/561,150 (2)78/561,157 (3)78/631,677 (4) 78/741,725 (5)74/263,607 (5) 1,733,146 73/721,836 (6)(6) 1,521,877 76/290,095 (7) 2,545,029 (7)(8)73/691,745 (8) 1,509,270 (9)(9) 2,860,689 76/287,497 (10) 75/606,307 (10) 2,831,049 (11) 2,792,142 (11) 76/287,306 (12) 71/541,075 (12)504,523 (13) 75/676,282 (13) 2,374,803 (14) 76/116,071 (14) 2,482,324 (15) 75/180,542 (15) 2,147,243 (16) 71/541,074 (16)....504,046 (17) 2,887,672 (17) 78/201,950 (18) 73/002,943 (18)998,002 (19) 71/546,359 (19)507,505 (20) 71/131,490 (20)138,483 (21) 75/841,448 (21) 2,389,944 (22) 72/283,979 (22)855,164 (23) 72/283,977 (23)855,166 (24) 76/263,767 (24) 2,658,409 (25) 76/268,664 (25) 2,662,094 (26) 76/343,024 (26) 2,723,432 (27) 76/263,714 (27) 2,723,246 (28) 76/263,713 (28) 2,662,057 (29) 76/263,774 (29) 2,662,058 (30) 76/263,766 (30) 2,658,408 (31) 73/049,695 (31) 1,033,083 (32) 78/550,046 (32) 3,041,760 (33) 78/230,040 (33) 2,934,071 (34) 78/352,499 (34) 3,142,930 (35) 76/574,106 (35) 3,085,887 (36) 73/216,402 (36) 1,145,060 (37) 76/286,668 (37) 2,748,206 (38) 72/422,253 (38) 960,992 (39) 73/724,072 (39) 1,521,912 (40) 75/150,913 (40) 2,215,038 (41) 73/743,129 (41) 1,528,336 (42) 75/603,596 (42) 2,418,180 (43) 78/240,101 (43) 2,936,931 (44) 76/343,001 (44) 2,730,387 (45) 72/068,149 (45)697,510

(46) 72/448,954

TRADEMARK REEL: 007347 FRAME: 0130

(46)

978,690

(47) 7	75/862,936
(48) 7	75/314,234
(49) 7	74/291,694
(50) 7	75/936,868
(51) 7	78/172,242
(52) 7	3/641,907
(53) 7	2/288,595
(54) 7	6/244,969
$(55)^{-7}$	6/482,535
(56) 7	72/032,209
(57) 7	75/642,922
(58) 7	72/153,933
(59) 7	76/339,811
(60) 7	1/553,450
(61) 7	6/192,249
(62) 7	75/557,987
(63) 7	3/819,777
(64) 7	75/624,021
(65) 7	/5/413,710
(66) 7	76/326,624
(67) 7	5/225,965
(68) 7	75/225, 966
(69) 7	75/233,501
(70) 7	75/978,994
(71) 7	5/226,889

(47)	2,393,660
(48)	2,218,338
(49)	1,797,054
(50)	2,559,889
(51)	2,893,876
(52)	1,472,341
(53)	858,995
(54)	2,589,888
(55)	2,883,645
(56)	661,094
(57)	2,319,275
(58)	777,463
(59)	2,788,031
(60)	520,398
(61)	2,580,213
(62)	2,423,845
(63)	1,594,293
(64)	2,342,955
(65)	2,218,886
(66)	2,607,478
(67)	2,536,895
(68)	2,186,725
(69)	2,188,477
(70)	2,339,304
(71)	2,198,981

TRADEMARK REEL: 007347 FRAME: 0131

RECORDED: 07/06/2021